BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE
Appointments of April 16, 2018

*Re-application

“C” indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT: 1 vacancy with term to expire May 1, 2023. Must be a resident of the City of Columbia. The
Board is responsible for hearing and deciding appeals where it is alleged there is an error in any order, requirement,
decision or determination made by administrative official in the enforcement of the zoning, planning and subdividing
ordinances. Monthly meetings are held on the second Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*5yrs/C 2613 Rutherford Dr 6
202 Old 63 N 3

1602 Hinkson Ave 3

Carroz, Frederick
Kaiser, Edwin
Norgard, Peter

---REGULAR
*Carroz, Frederick
Clithero, Philip
Hammen, Janet
John, Martha
Waters, Andy

---ALTERNATE
Clark, John
Girouard, Paul
Hurley, Thomas

6 5/1/2018
4 5/1/2019
6 5/1/2021
3 5/1/2020
4 5/1/2022
1 11/1/2022
3 11/1/2020
1 11/1/2021

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire August 1, 2019. An alternate
member is needed from the following category: residential rental property owner. The Commission periodically reviews
and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the

month at 4:30 p.m.

Readvertise
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---REGULAR
Carlson, Kas
Connell, Brian
Creasy, Jay
Jackson, Robert
Noordsy, Todd
Page, John
Shanker, Richard
Wallace, Andrew
Watson, James
Weber, David
Young, Matthew

---ALTERNATE
Vacant

Howe, Christopher
Lehmen, Josh
Malicoat, Fred
Moberg, Lyman
Muzzy, Douglas
Neyens, John

Pile, John

Roberts, Christopher
Tipton, Austin
Trunk, Jonathan

Major Contractor
Architect
Layperson
Landlord
Electrician

Minor Contractor

Fire Prevention
Energy Conserv
PE Elec/Mech
PE Struct/Civil
Master Plumber

Landlord
Layperson
PE Struct/Civil
PE Elec/Mech
Minor Contractor
Major Contractor
Energy Conserv
Fire Prevention
Electrician
Master Plumber
Architect

8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2018
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
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8/1/2019
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2018
8/1/2019
8/1/2020
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CONVENTION AND VISITORS ADVISORY BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 30, 2019. Must be an
owner or operator of a hotel or motel within the City limits and shall have demonstrated by past activities an interest in
the convention and tourism business. The Board shall advise the City on the use of the funds created by the hotel and
motel tax. Monthly meetings held on the last Monday of the month at 12:00 p.m.

Drury, Tom
Jarvis, Aric
Ryakhmyatullov, Nadia

4603 Slocumb Ct
7565 W Golden Willow Dr
4503 Nick Ct

2
BC
3

Beard, Joan

Bell, Susan
Burgin, Barth
Hall, Stephanie

Hargrove, Heather

Hickman, Tim
Marcks, Melody
Schultz, Thomas
Strodtman, Rusty
Thomas, David
Trabue, Kimberly
Weise, Teri

Owner/Operator
Owner/Operator

Owner/Operator
Owner/Operator

Owner/Operator

5
BC
BC

9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2018

9/30/2019

9/30/2018
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2018
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2018
9/30/2018

DOWNTOWN COLUMBIA LEADERSHIP COUNCIL: 2 vacancies with terms to expire May 1, 2021. One member must
be a representative of a recognized neighborhood association and must submit a letter from an officer of the
neighborhood association certifying he/she has been designated by the association as its representative. There are no
specific requirements for the other member. The Leadership Council reviews the boundaries of an expanded downtown
development area and works with others in creating a comprehensive downtown strategic plan. The Leadership Council
may also work on other projects as requested by the City Council. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Tuesday of the

month at 4:00 p.m.

Neigh Assoc Rep

Neagle, Cindy

General

Cooper, Krystin

Neagle, Cindy
*10yrs

Peckham, Nick

1836 Cliff Dr

2101 Millay Dr
1836 Cliff Dr

2009 N Country Club Dr

o N

---CITY APPOINTEES
Clark, John

Gray, Randy
Hammen, Janet
Maze, Susan
*Peckham, Nick
Wilson, Scott

---OTHER APPOINTEES
Burns, Tootie

Davis, Heiddi

Jarvis, Cliff

Owles, Vicky

Parry, Fred

Wade, Ben
Wahrenbrock, Mark

2 of 3

Resident of Study Area

Neigh Assoc Rep
Neigh Assoc Rep
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5/1/2020
5/1/2019
5/1/2018
5/1/2019
5/1/2018
5/1/2020



FAIR HOUSING TASK FORCE: 8 vacancies. Members representing a diverse cross-section of individuals and service
providers from the following organizations and community groups are needed: Columbia Housing Authority, Columbia
Board of Realtors, Columbia Apartment Association, Columbia Home Builders Association, Columbia NAACP, Social Service
Providers, Local Faith Community, and Central City Neighborhood in Census Tracts 7, 9, or 21. The Task Force gathers
and reviews fair housing data, reviews public input collected through the engagement process, and provides
recommendations to the City Council for fair housing goals and policies. Meetings held on call.

Banks, Barbie 215 W Ash St 1 Vacant
Bryan, Brad 26 E Thurman St 2 Vacant
Carlson, Rhonda 1110 Willowcreek Ln 5 Vacant
Clark, John 409 N 9™ St 1 Vacant
Foster, John 117 Park Hill Ave 4 Vacant
Jones, James 915 Hulen Dr 4 Vacant
Law, Virginia 2500 Spruce Dr 3 Vacant
Lindsay, William 4201 N Wappel Dr 4 Vacant
Neuner, Shawna 3709 Citation Dr 2

Prevo, Paul 15451 N Tucker School Rd BC

Smith, Steven 1603 Canton Dr 4

Steinhaus, Phil 201 Switzler St (Business) 5

Young, Brad 3204 Wooddale Ln 5

MAYOR’S COUNCIL ON PHYSICAL FITNESS AND HEALTH: 1 vacancy with term to expire November 30, 2020. The
Council educates the public about the importance of regular physical fithess activity and promotes, initiates and
encourages local physical fitness and sports programs in the community. Monthly meetings held the first Tuesday of
every even month at 12:30 p.m.

Readvertise Cason, Susie 6 11/30/2018
Church, Jane BC 11/30/2020
Dowell, Jerry 4 11/30/2020
Gooch, Teresa 2 11/30/2020
Harrison, Elizabeth 5 11/30/2019
Lambert, Michelle 3 11/30/2018
Lero, Tyler 1 11/30/2018
Nilon, Avila 4 11/30/2018
O'Neil, Laura 4 11/30/2019
Pass, Sasha BC 11/30/2019
Reider, Karen 3 11/30/2020
Riel, Kayla 4 11/30/2018
Samson, Megan 2 11/30/2019
Schaal, Ryan 3 11/30/2020
Shaffer, Amanda 5 11/30/2018
Sublett, Corey 4 11/30/2019
Truitt, Kara 5 11/30/2020

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with term to expire May 31, 2022. Members must be qualified
voters and residents of the City for at least one year immediately prior to appointment, and shall hold no other office or
position in City government. The Commission makes recommendations pertaining to planning and zoning related issues.
Meetings held on the Thursdays following Council Meeting Mondays, at 7:00 p.m.

*3yrs  Rushing, Joy P.O. Box 61 1 Burns, Tootie 5 5/31/2019
*5yrs  Stanton, Anthony 315 LaSalle PI 1 Harder, Dan 6 5/31/2019
Loe, Sara 4 5/31/2021
MacMann, Michael 1 5/31/2020
*Rushing, Joy 1 5/31/2018
Russell, Lee 5 5/31/2019
*Stanton, Anthony 1 5/31/2018
Strodtman, Rusty 2 5/31/2020
Toohey, Brian 2 5/31/2021
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