BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE Appointments of April 16, 2018 *Re-application

"C" indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT: 1 vacancy with term to expire May 1, 2023. Must be a resident of the City of Columbia. The Board is responsible for hearing and deciding appeals where it is alleged there is an error in any order, requirement, decision or determination made by administrative official in the enforcement of the zoning, planning and subdividing ordinances. Monthly meetings are held on the second Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*5yrs/C	Carroz, Frederick	2613 Rutherford Dr	6	REGULAR		
	Kaiser, Edwin	202 Old 63 N	3	*Carroz, Frederick	<u>6</u>	5/1/2018
	Norgard, Peter	1602 Hinkson Ave	3	Clithero, Philip	4	5/1/2019
				Hammen, Janet	6	5/1/2021
				John, Martha	3	5/1/2020
				Waters, Andy	4	5/1/2022
				ALTERNATE		
				Clark, John	1	11/1/2022
				Girouard, Paul	3	11/1/2020
				Hurley, Thomas	1	11/1/2021

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire August 1, 2019. An alternate member is needed from the following category: residential rental property owner. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Readvertise

REGULAR			
Carlson, Kas	Major Contractor	5	8/1/2018
Connell, Brian	Architect	4	8/1/2020
Creasy, Jay	Layperson	4	8/1/2020
Jackson, Robert	Landlord	BC	8/1/2019
Noordsy, Todd	Electrician	4	8/1/2018
Page, John	Minor Contractor	BC	8/1/2018
Shanker, Richard	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
Wallace, Andrew	Energy Conserv	2	8/1/2018
Watson, James	PE Elec/Mech	4	8/1/2019
Weber, David	PE Struct/Civil	6	8/1/2019
Young, Matthew	Master Plumber	BC	8/1/2019

---ALTERNATE

<u>Vacant</u>	Landlord		8/1/2019
Howe, Christopher	Layperson	6	8/1/2020
Lehmen, Josh	PE Struct/Civil	4	8/1/2019
Malicoat, Fred	PE Elec/Mech	4	8/1/2019
Moberg, Lyman	Minor Contractor	4	8/1/2018
Muzzy, Douglas	Major Contractor	4	8/1/2018
Neyens, John	Energy Conserv	6	8/1/2018
Pile, John	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
Roberts, Christopher	Electrician	6	8/1/2018
Tipton, Austin	Master Plumber	3	8/1/2019
Trunk, Jonathan	Architect	4	8/1/2020

CONVENTION AND VISITORS ADVISORY BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 30, 2019. Must be an owner or operator of a hotel or motel within the City limits and shall have demonstrated by past activities an interest in the convention and tourism business. The Board shall advise the City on the use of the funds created by the hotel and motel tax. Monthly meetings held on the last Monday of the month at 12:00 p.m.

Drury, Tom	4603 Slocumb Ct	2	Beard, Joan		5	9/30/2018
Jarvis, Aric	7565 W Golden Willow Dr	BC	Bell, Susan	Owner/Operator	BC	9/30/2018
Ryakhmyatullov, Nadia	4503 Nick Ct	3	Burgin, Barth	Owner/Operator	BC	9/30/2018
			Hall, Stephanie	Owner/Operator	<u>3</u>	9/30/2019
			Hargrove, Heather	Owner/Operator	3	9/30/2018
			Hickman, Tim		5	9/30/2019
			Marcks, Melody		BC	9/30/2019
			Schultz, Thomas		5	9/30/2018
			Strodtman, Rusty		2	9/30/2019
			Thomas, David		5	9/30/2019
			Trabue, Kimberly		BC	9/30/2018
			Weise, Teri	Owner/Operator	4	9/30/2018

DOWNTOWN COLUMBIA LEADERSHIP COUNCIL: 2 vacancies with terms to expire May 1, 2021. One member must be a representative of a recognized neighborhood association and must submit a letter from an officer of the neighborhood association certifying he/she has been designated by the association as its representative. There are no specific requirements for the other member. The Leadership Council reviews the boundaries of an expanded downtown development area and works with others in creating a comprehensive downtown strategic plan. The Leadership Council may also work on other projects as requested by the City Council. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Tuesday of the month at 4:00 p.m.

	Neigh Assoc Rep		CITY APPOINTEES				
	Neagle, Cindy	1836 Cliff Dr	6	Clark, John	Resident of Study Area	1	5/1/2020
				Gray, Randy	_	4	5/1/2019
	<u>General</u>			Hammen, Janet	Neigh Assoc Rep	<u>6</u>	5/1/2018
	Cooper, Krystin	2101 Millay Dr	2	Maze, Susan	Neigh Assoc Rep	1	5/1/2019
	Neagle, Cindy	1836 Cliff Dr	6	*Peckham, Nick		<u>3</u>	5/1/2018
*10yrs	Peckham, Nick	2009 N Country Club Dr	3	Wilson, Scott		4	5/1/2020

---OTHER APPOINTEES Burns, Tootie Davis, Heiddi Jarvis, Cliff Owles, Vicky Parry, Fred Wade, Ben Wahrenbrock, Mark **FAIR HOUSING TASK FORCE:** 8 vacancies. Members representing a diverse cross-section of individuals and service providers from the following organizations and community groups are needed: Columbia Housing Authority, Columbia Board of Realtors, Columbia Apartment Association, Columbia Home Builders Association, Columbia NAACP, Social Service Providers, Local Faith Community, and Central City Neighborhood in Census Tracts 7, 9, or 21. The Task Force gathers and reviews fair housing data, reviews public input collected through the engagement process, and provides recommendations to the City Council for fair housing goals and policies. Meetings held on call.

Banks, Barbie	215 W Ash St	1	Vacant
Bryan, Brad	26 E Thurman St	2	Vacant
Carlson, Rhonda	1110 Willowcreek Ln	5	Vacant
Clark, John	409 N 9 th St	1	Vacant
Foster, John	117 Park Hill Ave	4	Vacant
Jones, James	915 Hulen Dr	4	Vacant
Law, Virginia	2500 Spruce Dr	3	Vacant
Lindsay, William	4201 N Wappel Dr	4	Vacant
Neuner, Shawna	3709 Citation Dr	2	
Prevo, Paul	15451 N Tucker School Rd	BC	
Smith, Steven	1603 Canton Dr	4	
Steinhaus, Phil	201 Switzler St (Business)	5	
Young, Brad	3204 Wooddale Ln	5	

MAYOR'S COUNCIL ON PHYSICAL FITNESS AND HEALTH: 1 vacancy with term to expire November 30, 2020. The Council educates the public about the importance of regular physical fitness activity and promotes, initiates and encourages local physical fitness and sports programs in the community. Monthly meetings held the first Tuesday of every even month at 12:30 p.m.

every even month at 12:30 p.m.	•	J	J	,			j
Readvertise				Cason, Susi	Э	6	11/30/2018
				Church, Jan	e	BC	11/30/2020
				Dowell, Jerr	у	4	11/30/2020
				^ · ·		_	44 100 10000

	_	
Church, Jane	BC	11/30/2020
Dowell, Jerry	4	11/30/2020
Gooch, Teresa	2	11/30/2020
Harrison, Elizabeth	5	11/30/2019
Lambert, Michelle	3	11/30/2018
Lero, Tyler	1	11/30/2018
Nilon, Avila	4	11/30/2018
O'Neil, Laura	4	11/30/2019
Pass, Sasha	BC	11/30/2019
Reider, Karen	3	11/30/2020
Riel, Kayla	4	11/30/2018
Samson, Megan	2	11/30/2019
Schaal, Ryan	<u>3</u>	11/30/2020
Shaffer, Amanda	5	11/30/2018
Sublett, Corey	4	11/30/2019
Truitt, Kara	5	11/30/2020

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with term to expire May 31, 2022. Members must be qualified voters and residents of the City for at least one year immediately prior to appointment, and shall hold no other office or position in City government. The Commission makes recommendations pertaining to planning and zoning related issues. Meetings held on the Thursdays following Council Meeting Mondays, at 7:00 p.m.

*3yrs	Rushing, Joy	P.O. Box 61	1	Burns, Tootie	5	5/31/2019
*5yrs	Stanton, Anthony	315 LaSalle Pl	1	Harder, Dan	6	5/31/2019
	,			Loo Cara	1	5/21/2021

iaiasi, baii	•	
Loe, Sara	4	5/31/2021
MacMann, Michael	1	5/31/2020
*Rushing, Joy	<u>1</u>	5/31/2018
Russell, Lee	5	5/31/2019
*Stanton, Anthony	<u>1</u>	5/31/2018
Strodtman, Rusty	2	5/31/2020
Toohey, Brian	2	5/31/2021